
Amended Agreement Page 1 of 2 City of National City and 

 SCI Consulting Group 

 

AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT 

BY AND BETWEEN 

THE CITY OF NATIONAL CITY 

AND 

SCI CONSULTING GROUP  

 

 

            THIS 2nd AMENDMENT TO THE AGREEMENT is entered into this 5th day of 
December, 2023, by and between the CITY OF NATIONAL CITY, a municipal corporation 
(“CITY”), and SCI CONSULTING GROUP OF FAIRFIELD, CALIFORNIA, INC., a 
California Chapter S corporation (the “CONTRACTOR”). 
 

RECITALS 
 

WHEREAS, the CITY and the CONTRACTOR entered into an Agreement on 
October 5, 2021 (“the Agreement”), wherein the duration of the term is for the period of 
October 5, 2021 through October 5, 2024; and 

 
WHEREAS, the parties desire to amend the Agreement to cover the continued 

cannabis related management and monitoring services from the amount of $60,000 to a 
not-to-exceed amount of $100,880. 

 

AGREEMENT 

 

NOW, THEREFORE, the parties hereto agree that: 
 
1.  The October 5, 2021 Agreement is hereby amended to cover the cost of the 

increased scope of services from the first amended contract amount of $60,000 
by a not to- exceed increased amount of $40,880, for a total not-to-exceed 
amount of $100,880.     

 
2. The parties further agree that, with the foregoing exceptions, each and every  
    other term and provision of the October 5, 2021 Agreement shall  
    remain in full force and effect. 

 
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties hereto have executed this 2nd Amendment  
to the Agreement on the date and year first above written. 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



Amended Agreement Page 2 of 2 City of National City and 

 SCI Consulting Group 

 

 
 
 

CITY OF NATIONAL CITY 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 
By:  
__________________________ 
Benjamin A. Martinez, Interim City 
Manager  
 

APPROVED AS TO FORM: 

 
By:  
____________________________ 
Barry J. Schultz, 
City Attorney 
 
      
 

SCI CONSULTING GROUP 
(Corporation – signatures of two 
corporate officers required) 
(Partnership or Sole proprietorship – 
one signature) 
 
By:  

______________________________ 

 (Name) 

 

 ______________________________ 

 (Print)  

 

 ______________________________ 

 (Title) 

 
By:  

______________________________ 

 (Name) 

 

 ______________________________ 

 (Print)  

 

 ______________________________ 

 (Title) 

 
  

 

 

 

 


